506967226 11/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014064

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEFFREY JEVNIKAR			05/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ALP SENER			
Street Address:	2459 WATERSIDE CLOSE			
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N6G 0M1			
Name:	ANTHONY JEVNIKAR			
Street Address:	213 HUNT CLUB DRIVE			
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N6H 3Y8			
Name:	STEVEN JEVNIKAR			
Street Address:	213 HUNT CLUB DRIVE			
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N6H 3Y8			
Name:	KAMRAN SIDDIQUI			
Street Address:	596 HICKORYSTICK KEY			
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N6G 0M8			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17609600	\neg	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506967226

PATENT REEL: 058058 FRAME: 0047

Phone:	7037	399888			
Email:		/ELL@DOWELLPC.COM			
Correspondent Name:		ZELL & DOWELL P.C.			
Address Line 1:	2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 406				
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21538NP 3/4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WENDY M. SLADE			
SIGNATURE:		/WENDY M. SLADE/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/09/2021			
Total Attachments: 2 source=21538_signedAssignment1_Jeffreyinventors#page1.tif source=21538_signedAssignment1_Jeffreyinventors#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jeffrey Jevnikar, an individual resident in the Province of Ontario (hereinafter referred to as the **Assignor**), is one of five creators of the technology known as a passive thermal regulator for bio organisms (hereinafter referred to as the **Invention**), that was assigned to The University of Western Ontario pursuant to an Assignment & Confidentiality Agreement dated December 12, 2018 and re-assigned to the creators, including the Assignor, pursuant to a Re-Assignment of Invention dated as of May 14, 2021.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor desires to sell, convey, transfer and assign all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all Patent applications in respect thereof including those set out in Schedule A attached hereto and all other Letters Patent that may be obtained in respect of the Invention at any time, to the other creators namely Alp Sener, Anthony Jevnikar, Steven Jevnikar and Kamran Siddiqui (collectively hereinafter referred to as the **Assignees**).

AND WHEREAS the Assignees wish to acquire all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all Patent applications in respect thereof including those set out in Schedule A attached hereto and all other Letters Patent that may be obtained in respect of the Invention at any time.

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by each of the Assignees to the Assignor, and such other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignees (each Assignee to receive an undivided equal share), their respective personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, the whole of the Assignor's rights, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Invention and to all Letters Patent applications in respect thereof including those set out in Schedule A and all other Letters Patent that may be obtained in respect of the Invention in any country at any time, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigner not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by the Assignees or their legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent in respect of the Invention or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all rights, title and interest in the same may be vested in the Assignees and their respective personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto executed this agreement as of the 14th day of May, 2021.

Witness

Anthony Jevnikar

Jeffrey Jevnikar

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. 62/862,369 US Provisional Filed June 17 2019 Serial No. PCT/CA2020/050836 PCT Application Filed June 17 2020